

MADISON STREET BRIDGE AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

Bid Received: Friday, May 13, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder #1				Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
Bid Tabulations		Concrete Structures, Inc. 3006 Bond Place Janesville, WI 53548-3218				Lunda Construction Co. P. O. Box 669 Black River Falls, WI 54615		Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23633 Bluemound Rd, Waukesha, WI 53186		Musson Bros., Inc. 4215 N. 124 St. Brookfield, WI 53005	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
		TOTAL			\$ 604,115.85		\$ 605,780.80		\$ 677,760.35		\$ 735,305.00
1	1.0	Removing Old Structure over Waterway with Minimal Debris Sta. 14+50 (203.0600S)	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	1.0	Excavation for Structures B-67-371 (206.1000)	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,275.00	\$ 15,275.00
3	410.0	Backfill Structures (210.0100)	Cu. Yd.	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 18,040.00
4	215.0	Concrete Masonry Bridges (502.0100)	Cu. Yd.	\$ 850.00	\$ 182,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 188,125.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 129,000.00
5	248.0	Protective Surface Treatment (502.3200)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 4.00	\$ 992.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 620.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 682.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 744.00
6	5,680.0	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Structures (505.0400)	LB	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,112.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 5,112.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,396.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,680.00
7	29,210.0	Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Coated Structures (505.0600)	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,210.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,210.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 30,670.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,210.00
8	130.0	Railing Steel Type C3 (B-67-371) (513.7016)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 135.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00
9	24.0	Rubberized Membrane Waterproofing (516.0500)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 40.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 600.00
10	252.0	Piling Steel HP 10-Inch x 42 LB (550.1100)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,860.00
11	140.0	Rip-rap Heavy (606.0300)	Cu. Yd.	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,000.00
12	200.0	Pipe Underdrain Wrapped 6-Inch (612.0406)	Lin. Ft.	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
13	200.0	Geotextile Fabric Type HR (645.0120)	Sq. Yd.	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 700.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
14	1.0	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 4,865.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
15	89.0	Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	\$ 4.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,780.00
16	2,192.0	Asphalt Pulverizing	Sq. Yd.	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,630.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,630.40	\$ 1.20	\$ 2,630.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,768.00
17	725.0	Excavation (cut for roadway)	Cu. Yd.	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 29,000.00

MADISON STREET BRIDGE AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

Bid Received: Friday, May 13, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder #1				Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
Bid Tabulations		Concrete Structures, Inc. 3006 Bond Place Janesville, WI 53548-3218				Lunda Construction Co. P. O. Box 669 Black River Falls, WI 54615		Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23633 Bluemound Rd, Waukesha, WI 53186		Musson Bros., Inc. 4215 N. 124 St. Brookfield, WI 53005	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
		TOTAL			\$ 604,115.85		\$ 605,780.80		\$ 677,760.35		\$ 735,305.00
18	100.0	Undercutting	Cu. Yd.	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
19	85.0	Base Dense Aggregate 3/4-inch	Ton	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,530.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,125.00
20	1,912.0	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-inch	Ton	\$ 15.50	\$ 29,636.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 29,636.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 29,636.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 38,240.00
21	2,225.0	Base Dense Aggregate 3-inch	Ton	\$ 15.50	\$ 34,487.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 34,487.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 34,487.50	\$ 22.00	\$ 48,950.00
22	256.0	6" Concrete Walk and Driveway Approach	Sq. Ft.	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 1,088.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,280.00
23	210.0	HMA Pavement E-1, 9.5 mm	Ton	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 11,970.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00
24	280.0	HMA Pavement E-1, 12.5 mm	Ton	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,800.00
25	358.0	HMA Pavement E-1, 19.0 mm	Ton	\$ 48.00	\$ 17,184.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 17,184.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 17,184.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 17,900.00
26	130.0	12" Concrete Approach at Bridge	Sq. Yd.	\$ 142.00	\$ 18,460.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 18,460.00	\$ 142.00	\$ 18,460.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 16,900.00
27	8.0	Drilled Tie Bars	Each	\$ 6.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 80.00
28	1,152.0	Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	\$ 12.90	\$ 14,860.80	\$ 12.90	\$ 14,860.80	\$ 12.90	\$ 14,860.80	\$ 12.00	\$ 13,824.00
29	3,246.0	4-inch Concrete Walk and Curb Ramps	Sq. Ft.	\$ 3.60	\$ 11,685.60	\$ 3.60	\$ 11,685.60	\$ 3.60	\$ 11,685.60	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,984.00
30	16.0	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field	Sq. Ft.	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00
31	114.0	12" Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,182.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,970.00
32	144.0	30" x 19" Storm Sewer	Lin. Ft.	\$ 113.00	\$ 16,272.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 16,272.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 16,272.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,600.00
33	4.0	Storm Sewer Catch Basin	Each	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
34	1.0	Rebuild Sanitary Sewer Manhole	Each	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

MADISON STREET BRIDGE AND ROAD RECONSTRUCTION

Bid Received: Friday, May 13, 2016 at 11:00 a.m.

		Bidder #1				Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
Bid Tabulations		Concrete Structures, Inc. 3006 Bond Place Janesville, WI 53548-3218				Lunda Construction Co. P. O. Box 669 Black River Falls, WI 54615		Zenith Tech, Inc. N6 W23633 Bluemound Rd, Waukesha, WI 53186		Musson Bros., Inc. 4215 N. 124 St. Brookfield, WI 53005	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Total Price	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
		TOTAL			\$ 604,115.85		\$ 605,780.80		\$ 677,760.35		\$ 735,305.00
35	2.0	Adjust Sanitary Manhole and Install Internal Seal	Each	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 1,950.00
36	1,145.0	Topsoil, Seed, Fertilizer, Erosion Mat	Sq. Yd.	\$ 4.15	\$ 4,751.75	\$ 7.10	\$ 8,129.50	\$ 4.15	\$ 4,751.75	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,725.00
37	672.0	Topsoil and Sod	Sq. Yd.	\$ 9.40	\$ 6,316.80	\$ 9.10	\$ 6,115.20	\$ 9.40	\$ 6,316.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,720.00
38	432.0	Modular Block Wall	Sq. Ft.	\$ 31.50	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 27.20	\$ 11,750.40	\$ 31.50	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,120.00
39	12.0	Rip-Rap Medium	Cu. Yd.	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 111.10	\$ 1,333.20	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,000.00
40	1,260.0	Silt Fence Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,780.00
41	4.0	Filter Fabric Inlet Protection	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75.80	\$ 303.20	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00
42	1.0	Dust Control	LS	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
43	1.0	Traffic Control	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
44	1.0	Mobilization	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 47,521.00	\$ 47,521.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00

***The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.